TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 21, 2014 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of April 7, 2014 Closed Session Minutes of April 7, 2014
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 5. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 6. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- Ordinances First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 04-14-04 — A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$1,107,700 THEREFORE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$948,815 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREFORE AND RE-APPROPRIATING \$108,948. (Second Reading, May 12th at 7:00 p.m.)

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 04-14-05 - AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID. (Second Reading, May 12th at 7:00 p.m.)

- 8. Resolutions Consent
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-14-053- Payment of bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-14-054 Resolution Authorizing the Release of Extra Duty Escrow to CCG.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-14-055 Resolution Appointing Douglas Mayer as Cranbury Township Police Sergeant.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, April 21, 2014 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 9. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
 Bobbie Marlowe, Chair of the Historic Preservation Commission, will present
 and discuss with the Township Committee the Commission's Annual Report.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 11. Public Comment
- 12. Mayor's Notes
- 13. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. *234.